

Dan Devine
Mayor
ddevine@westalliswi.gov
414.302.8290

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Ms. Robin Kidd as a member of the West Allis Public Beautification Committee. Ms. Kidd serves as one of two First Aldermanic District Representatives, and her term will expire on December 31, 2021.

Ms. Kidd has been a West Allis resident for 5-1/2 years, and she resides at 1004 South 63rd Street. Ms. Kidd is a Shorewood High School graduate and currently works as a bartender at Stingers.

Ms. Kidd's previous volunteer experience includes candy striper, foster parent, women's shelter, and campground host. She enjoys volunteering and contributing to the betterment of her community.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

p:\cmtes\appt ltrs\kidd.beau 12-31-2021.docx